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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND      SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVIDENCE, SC 
 
 
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., et al. 
 
 Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 C.A. No. PC-2024-04526 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

I, Courtney Richards, hereby enter my appearance as counsel for Defendant AECOM 

Technical Services, Inc., in the above-captioned matter. 

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

By Its Attorneys, 

COZEN O’CONNOR 

/s/ Courtney Richards   
Courtney Richards (#10593) 
Wendy Venoit (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Michael Filbin (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
200 State Street, Suite 1105 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: (617) 849-5100 
Fax: (857-488-4870 
crichards@cozen.com 
wvenoit@cozen.com 
mfilbin@cozen.com 
 
Lawrence M. Prosen (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
1200 19th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202) 304-1449 
Fax: (202) 400-2715 
lprosen@cozen.com 
 

Dated:  August 29, 2024 

Case Number: PC-2024-04526
Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court
Submitted: 8/29/2024 1:07 PM
Envelope: 4776620
Reviewer: Maureen D.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 29th day of August, 2024, I filed and served this 
document through the electronic filing system counsel for Plaintiff: 

Peter F. Neronha 
Attorney General 
State of Rhode Island 
150 S. Main Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
ag@riag.ri.gov 
 
Sarah W. Rice, Esq. 
Stephen N. Provazza, Esq. 
Assistant Attorneys General 
State of Rhode Island 
150 S. Main Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
srice@riag.ri.gov 
sprovazza@riag.ri.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff 

Max Wistow, Esq. 
Benjamin Ledsham, Esq. 
WISTOW, SHEEHAN & LOVELEY, P.C. 
127 Dorrance Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
mwistow@wistbar.com 
bledsham@wistbar.com 
 
Jonathan N. Savage, Esq. 
Michael P. Robinson, Esq. 
Edward D. Pare III, Esq. 
Alyssa L. Lemire, Esq. 
SAVAGE LAW PARTNERS, LLP 
564 South Water Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
js@savagelawpartners.com 
mrobinson@savagelawpartners.com 
epare@savagelawpartners.com 
alemire@savagelawpartners.com 
 
 

 
The document electronically filed and served is available for viewing and/or downloading from 
the Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System. 
 
 
       /s/ Courtney Richards   
       Courtney Richards 
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